™
TECHNICAL BROCHURE
BBG3MKV R3
3MK/MV
SUBMERSIBLE 3" SEWAGE PUMP – DUAL SEAL WITH SEAL SENSOR PROBE
PAGE 2
Wastewater
Bell & Gossett
C US
®
FEATURES
Impeller: Cast iron, vortex and non-clog style, dynamically balanced with pump out vanes for mechanical seal
protection.
K model designation for non-clog impeller
V model designation for vortex impeller
Casing: Cast iron 3" ANSI 150# flange self-cleaning design for
non-clogging.
Efficient air-filled motor
Stand: Optional stand for mounting without slide rail configuration. Part number: 15K80
Dual Mechanical Seals:
Up to 6.4 HP, 3500 RPM:
For standard and Explosion Proof pumps, Tungsten Carbide vs. Ceramic seal faces standard on outer seals.
Carbon vs. Ceramic - standard, Tungsten vs. Ceramic - XP, on inner seals. Nitrile elastomers standard, viton
on XP.
Over 6.4 HP, 3500 RPM / All 1750 RPM:
Tungsten Carbide vs. Tungsten Carbide faces standard on outer seals. Tungsten Carbide vs. Carbon
standard on inner seals.
Nitrile elastomers
For All Explosion Proof:
Tungsten Carbide vs. Ceramic faces standard on outer and inner seals.
Seal Sensor / High Temperature Probe: Located in motor housing. If pumpage should begin to leak past both
seals it indicates to pump control panel a fault has occurred. Requires MiniCAS device in the control panel.
Capable of running dry without damage to components.
Designed for continuous operation, when fully submerged.
Explosion-proof available as option. FM approved.
Shaft: Corrosion resistant, 400 series stainless steel. Taper lock and impeller bolt on all models to guard
against component damage on accidental reverse rotation.
Fasteners: 300 series stainless steel.
Grease for life bearings
FM
(optional)
PAGE 3
Wastewater
Bell & Gossett
1st Character – Discharge Size
3 = 3" discharge
2nd and 3rd Characters – Series/Solids Size
MV = Vortex
MK = Non-clog
4th Character – HP
23 = 2.3 HP	 44 = 4.4 HP
19 = 1.9 HP	 55 = 5.5 HP
16 = 1.7 HP	 64 = 6.4 HP
13 = 1.4 HP	 65 = 6.5 HP
15 = 1.5 HP	 82 = 8.2 HP
09 = 1.1 HP	 95 = 9.5 HP
08 = 0.8 HP	 11 = 11.0 HP
5th Character – Speed/RPM
1 = 60 Hz/3500 RPM
2 = 60 Hz/1750 RPM
6th Character – Phase/Voltage
2 = three phase, 200 V
3 = three phase, 230 V
4 = three phase, 460 V
5 = three phase, 575 V
NOMENCLATURE DESCRIPTION
7th Character – Impeller Diameter
Non-Clog - 3500	 Vortex - 3500	 Non-Clog - 1750
A = 6.62"	 A = 5.71"	 A = 7.01"
B = 6.02"	 B = 5.43"	 B = 6.65"
C = 5.71"	 C = 5.12"	 C = 6.50"
D = 5.35"	 D = 4.84"	 D = 6.26"
F = 5.43"	 F = 4.65"	 F = 6.18"
G = 5.16"	 G = 4.29"	 G = 5.59"
H = 4.84"	 H = 3.98"	 H = 4.84"
8th Character – Cord Length
D = 30' (standard)
J = 100' (optional)
9th Character
	 X	= FM Approved Explosion Proof
	 E	= Epoxy Coat
	XE	= FM Approved Explosion Proof and Epoxy Coat
APPLICATIONS
Specifically designed for the following uses: